
Wilkes University (1-0) -vs- Keystone (0-1)
11/08/22 at La Plume, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Wilkes University 76

Keystone 52

Date: 11/08/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: La Plume, Pa.
Referees: Larry Otis, Camille Johnson, Matthew Dennis
Notes: '22-23 Season Opener

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilkes University 23 13 25 15 76
Keystone 8 19 12 13 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brianna Horton * 30 6-7 6-7 0-0 1-2 3 4 4 2 0 2 18
2 Julia Marino * 30 2-6 0-1 5-6 1-2 3 4 6 6 0 4 9
24 Kendra Smith * 22 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 3 5
5 Brenna Babcock * 21 2-7 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 2 5
21 Erin Shober * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yamirelis Matos 19 8-16 1-3 6-9 3-3 6 3 3 2 0 6 23
12 Nadia Evanosky 14 2-7 0-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Jordyn Jennings 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
00 Julianna Askins 17 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 1 2 3
15 Tess Edwards 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Emma Stout 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
23 Victoria Crooker 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
4 Madison Robel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ariel Reed 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Reagan Holden 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 8-24 14-21 16-22 38 27 19 19 1 22 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-9   77.78 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 27-67   40.3 % 8-24   33.3 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Erin
Shober Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 30 4th-
08:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Riley Berry * 32 6-11 3-7 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 7 0 3 17
20 Kwashanti Holmes * 23 3-5 0-0 4-7 5-3 8 5 1 7 0 2 10
14 Renata Alberici * 35 3-5 0-0 2-7 1-7 8 2 1 4 1 0 8
23 Izzy Rosario * 29 0-7 0-1 6-8 2-4 6 4 5 3 0 6 6
50 Allyson Frank * 19 0-4 0-0 2-6 0-3 3 5 1 4 1 2 2
4 Angelise Sanchez 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 0 5
30 Kamiah Caraway 20 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
22 Megan Weber 26 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-39 4-11 20-36 10-28 38 23 12 33 2 13 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-9   11.11 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 14-39   35.9 % 4-11   36.4 % 20-36   55.6 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Wilkes University 23

Keystone 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brianna Horton 17 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 6
2 Julia Marino 16 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 5 0 3 6
24 Kendra Smith 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 3
5 Brenna Babcock 14 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 3
21 Erin Shober 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yamirelis Matos 6 4-6 1-1 2-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 3 11
12 Nadia Evanosky 11 2-6 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Jordyn Jennings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Julianna Askins 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
15 Tess Edwards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Emma Stout 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Victoria Crooker 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
4 Madison Robel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ariel Reed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Reagan Holden 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 4-11 6-10 7-12 19 13 10 14 1 11 36
43.3 % 36.4 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Riley Berry 17 4-9 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 2 12
20 Kwashanti Holmes 14 2-3 0-0 3-5 4-1 5 3 1 5 0 2 7
14 Renata Alberici 19 1-3 0-0 0-3 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Izzy Rosario 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 5 2 0 5 1
50 Allyson Frank 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 0
4 Angelise Sanchez 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Kamiah Caraway 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Megan Weber 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-22 2-8 9-18 6-12 18 11 8 19 1 9 27
36.4 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Wilkes University 13

Keystone 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brianna Horton 13 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 2 12
2 Julia Marino 14 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 3
24 Kendra Smith 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 2 2
5 Brenna Babcock 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Erin Shober 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yamirelis Matos 13 4-10 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 3 12
12 Nadia Evanosky 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Jordyn Jennings 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
0 Julianna Askins 8 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
15 Tess Edwards 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Emma Stout 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
23 Victoria Crooker 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Madison Robel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ariel Reed 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Reagan Holden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-37 4-13 8-11 9-10 19 14 9 5 0 11 40
37.8 % 30.8 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Riley Berry 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 5
20 Kwashanti Holmes 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
14 Renata Alberici 16 2-2 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 3 1 0 6
23 Izzy Rosario 16 0-5 0-1 5-6 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 5
50 Allyson Frank 9 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 2
4 Angelise Sanchez 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 0 3
30 Kamiah Caraway 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
22 Megan Weber 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-17 2-3 11-18 4-16 20 12 4 14 1 4 25
35.3 % 66.7 % 61.1 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keystone
09:50 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 09:36 3-0 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by MARINO,JULIA --

09:22 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
STEAL  by BABCOCK,BRENNA 09:21
MISS LAYUP by BABCOCK,BRENNA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,RENATA
08:48 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RILEY

TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA 08:26
08:24 STEAL  by BERRY,RILEY
08:21 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,KWASHANTI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BERRY,RILEY
TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
FOUL  by SHOBER,ERIN 08:11
FOUL  by BABCOCK,BRENNA 07:59

07:59 MISS FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:59 MISS FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,BRENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KENDRA 07:59 6-2 V 4
ASSIST ASSIST by MARINO,JULIA --

07:43 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,RENATA
TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA 07:31

07:29 STEAL  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
07:26 FOUL  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

MISS JUMPER by BABCOCK,BRENNA 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,IZZY

06:54 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 06:54

06:43 FOUL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
06:43 SUB IN by WEBER,MEGAN
06:43 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,IZZY

MISS LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,RENATA

FOUL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:19
06:19 MISS FT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:19 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

SUB IN by EVANOSKY,NADIA 06:19
SUB IN by CROOKER,VICTORIA 06:19
SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN 06:19
SUB OUT by BABCOCK,BRENNA 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
06:19 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON

MISS 3PTR by EVANOSKY,NADIA 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,RENATA

05:37 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RILEY
STEAL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 05:36
GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 05:34 8-3 V 5

05:13 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
MISS JUMPER by MARINO,JULIA 04:59
REBOUND OFF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
MISS LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 04:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 04:52 11-3 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by MARINO,JULIA --



04:49 SUB IN by ROSARIO,IZZY
04:49 SUB OUT by BERRY,RILEY
04:28 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
04:24 MISS 3PTR by WEBER,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA 04:19

04:19 11-4 V 7 GOOD FT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
04:19 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 04:19
SUB OUT by MARINO,JULIA 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON
04:19 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
04:19 SUB OUT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
04:19 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,RENATA
04:12 FOUL  by CARAWAY,KAMIAH

GOOD FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 04:12 12-5 V 7
GOOD FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 04:12 13-5 V 8

04:08 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
STEAL  by SMITH,KENDRA 04:08
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KENDRA 04:08
FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 04:08

04:08 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,IZZY
04:08 MISS FT by ROSARIO,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by EVANOSKY,NADIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 04:04 16-6 V 10
ASSIST ASSIST by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --

03:52 TURNOVER  by WEBER,MEGAN
STEAL  by CROOKER,VICTORIA 03:50
TURNOVER  by CROOKER,VICTORIA 03:48

03:46 STEAL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
03:45 MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,IZZY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,IZZY
03:32 SUB IN by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
03:32 SUB OUT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
03:25 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by EVANOSKY,NADIA --
03:21 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON

MISS FT by EVANOSKY,NADIA 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVANOSKY,NADIA 03:21 17-6 V 11

03:21 SUB IN by ALBERICI,RENATA
03:21 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
02:48 MISS JUMPER by ALBERICI,RENATA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 02:41 19-6 V 13
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,KENDRA --
SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA 02:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 02:29

02:23 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
STEAL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:22

02:09 FOUL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
MISS FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
SUB IN by BABCOCK,BRENNA 02:09
SUB IN by MARINO,JULIA 02:09
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 02:09
SUB OUT by CROOKER,VICTORIA 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by BERRY,RILEY
02:09 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,IZZY



01:43 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

01:34 MISS LAYUP by ALBERICI,RENATA
REBOUND DEF by ASKINS,JULIANNA --
TURNOVER  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 01:25

01:24 STEAL  by BERRY,RILEY
01:15 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RILEY

STEAL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 01:12 21-6 V 15

01:07 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
00:57 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
MISS LAYUP by EVANOSKY,NADIA 00:49
REBOUND OFF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
MISS 3PTR by ASKINS,JULIANNA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,RENATA
FOUL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:40

00:40 21-7 V 14 GOOD FT by BERRY,RILEY
00:40 21-8 V 13 GOOD FT by BERRY,RILEY

SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA 00:40
SUB OUT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
00:40 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

GOOD LAYUP by BABCOCK,BRENNA(in the paint) 00:29 23-8 V 15
FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by ALBERICI,RENATA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 MISS FT by ALBERICI,RENATA
REBOUND DEF by EVANOSKY,NADIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keystone
SUB IN by EVANOSKY,NADIA 10:00
SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
10:00 SUB IN by WEBER,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,IZZY

GOOD JUMPER by ASKINS,JULIANNA 09:47 25-8 V 17
ASSIST ASSIST by HORTON,BRIANNA --

09:37 TURNOVER  by WEBER,MEGAN
STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA 09:36
GOOD LAYUP by EVANOSKY,NADIA(in the paint) 09:34 27-8 V 19
ASSIST ASSIST by MARINO,JULIA --

09:21 TURNOVER  by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA 08:58

08:41 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 08:41
SUB OUT by EVANOSKY,NADIA 08:41

08:25 FOUL  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
08:25 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON
08:25 SUB OUT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by MARINO,JULIA 08:20 29-8 V 21
ASSIST ASSIST by HORTON,BRIANNA --

07:44 TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON
MISS LAYUP by BABCOCK,BRENNA 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by FRANK,ALLYSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by MARINO,JULIA(in the paint) 07:18 31-8 V 23
ASSIST ASSIST by BABCOCK,BRENNA --

07:10 SUB IN by ROSARIO,IZZY
07:10 SUB OUT by WEBER,MEGAN
06:56 FOUL  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
06:56 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
06:56 SUB OUT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

TURNOVER  by ASKINS,JULIANNA 06:45
06:26 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by ASKINS,JULIANNA --
06:23 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA 06:16
06:14 STEAL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
06:11 31-10 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ROSARIO,IZZY
TURNOVER  by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:04

06:01 STEAL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
05:59 31-12 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,RILEY

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ROSARIO,IZZY
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,REAGAN 05:55
SUB IN by CROOKER,VICTORIA 05:55
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 05:55
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 05:55
SUB OUT by ASKINS,JULIANNA 05:55

05:48 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,IZZY
STEAL  by CROOKER,VICTORIA 05:46
MISS 3PTR by CROOKER,VICTORIA 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON
05:05 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by HORTON,BRIANNA 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
04:48 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by MARINO,JULIA --
04:44 FOUL  by BERRY,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by BABCOCK,BRENNA 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RILEY

04:29 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RILEY
STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA 04:27

04:26 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
GOOD FT by MARINO,JULIA 04:26 32-12 V 20
GOOD FT by MARINO,JULIA 04:26 33-12 V 21

04:10 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,ALLYSON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDRA --
MISS 3PTR by MARINO,JULIA 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BABCOCK,BRENNA --
FOUL  by CROOKER,VICTORIA 03:58
SUB IN by SHOBER,ERIN 03:58
SUB OUT by BABCOCK,BRENNA 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by WEBER,MEGAN
03:58 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA 03:50
03:47 TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON

SUB IN by EVANOSKY,NADIA 03:47
SUB OUT by MARINO,JULIA 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
03:47 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,IZZY

FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 03:28
03:09 33-15 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,RILEY

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ROSARIO,IZZY



SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA 02:53
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 02:53
MISS 3PTR by EVANOSKY,NADIA 02:51
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANOSKY,NADIA(in the paint) 02:44 35-15 V 20
ASSIST ASSIST by ASKINS,JULIANNA --

02:17 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

02:04 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,IZZY
BLOCK  by ASKINS,JULIANNA 02:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BABCOCK,BRENNA 02:04
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 02:04

02:01 35-18 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,RILEY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

TURNOVER  by BABCOCK,BRENNA 01:50
01:48 STEAL  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
01:39 35-20 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WEBER,MEGAN
FOUL  by SHOBER,ERIN 01:39
FOUL TE TECH by SHOBER,ERIN 01:39

01:39 MISS FT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:39 MISS FT by WEBER,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:39 35-21 V 14 GOOD FT by WEBER,MEGAN
SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 01:39
SUB IN by MARINO,JULIA 01:39
SUB OUT by CROOKER,VICTORIA 01:39
SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN 01:39

01:31 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERICI,RENATA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ROSARIO,IZZY

FOUL  by ASKINS,JULIANNA 01:31
01:31 MISS FT by ALBERICI,RENATA

REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,BRENNA --
01:31 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
01:31 SUB OUT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
01:25 FOUL  by BERRY,RILEY

GOOD FT by BABCOCK,BRENNA 01:25 36-23 V 13
MISS FT by BABCOCK,BRENNA 01:25
REBOUND OFF by EVANOSKY,NADIA --
MISS 3PTR by EVANOSKY,NADIA 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:11 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RILEY

STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA 01:09
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,REAGAN 00:56

00:55 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,IZZY
STEAL  by ASKINS,JULIANNA 00:54
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 00:37
MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,REAGAN 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
FOUL  by BABCOCK,BRENNA 00:27

00:27 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
00:27 36-25 V 11 GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
00:27 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
00:27 SUB OUT by WEBER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by ASKINS,JULIANNA 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,RENATA

00:04 36-27 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ROSARIO,IZZY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keystone
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 10:00
SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 09:52 38-27 V 11
ASSIST ASSIST by MARINO,JULIA --

09:29 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,KWASHANTI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by FRANK,ALLYSON

MISS 3PTR by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 09:16
REBOUND OFF by MARINO,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by MARINO,JULIA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON
FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA 09:06

09:02 TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON
STEAL  by BABCOCK,BRENNA 09:00
TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA 08:54

08:53 STEAL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
08:50 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,RENATA

STEAL  by SMITH,KENDRA 08:46
FOUL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 08:44

08:20 MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by MARINO,JULIA --

08:12 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
08:12 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
08:12 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 08:07
REBOUND OFF by BABCOCK,BRENNA --

07:57 FOUL  by ALBERICI,RENATA
GOOD LAYUP by BABCOCK,BRENNA(in the paint) 07:45 40-29 V 11
ASSIST ASSIST by HORTON,BRIANNA --

07:27 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,RENATA
STEAL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 07:26
MISS JUMPER by BABCOCK,BRENNA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,RENATA
07:02 40-32 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,RILEY

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ALBERICI,RENATA
06:43 FOUL  by CARAWAY,KAMIAH

GOOD FT by MARINO,JULIA 06:43 41-32 V 9
GOOD FT by MARINO,JULIA 06:43 42-32 V 10

06:19 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:17
06:17 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
06:17 MISS FT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,BRENNA --
06:17 SUB IN by WEBER,MEGAN
06:17 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,RENATA
06:08 FOUL  by CARAWAY,KAMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:03 45-33 V 12
ASSIST ASSIST by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --

05:53 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,IZZY
STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA 05:50

05:50 FOUL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
MISS FT by MARINO,JULIA 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARINO,JULIA 05:50 46-33 V 13

05:48 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
STEAL  by SMITH,KENDRA 05:46
MISS JUMPER by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 05:45
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KENDRA --



MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

05:35 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
STEAL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 05:32

05:31 FOUL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
GOOD FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 05:31 47-33 V 14
GOOD FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 05:31 48-33 V 15

05:31 SUB IN by ALBERICI,RENATA
05:31 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,IZZY
05:11 MISS JUMPER by CARAWAY,KAMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 05:04 50-33 V 17

05:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:56 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDRA 04:42
REBOUND OFF by BABCOCK,BRENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 04:27 53-33 V 20
ASSIST ASSIST by BABCOCK,BRENNA --

03:58 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RILEY
STEAL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 03:57
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDRA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,RENATA
03:45 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
03:45 SUB OUT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
03:41 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
03:29 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

GOOD FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 03:29 54-33 V 21
GOOD FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 03:29 55-33 V 22
SUB IN by EDWARDS,TESS 03:29
SUB OUT by BABCOCK,BRENNA 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
03:29 SUB OUT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 03:22
03:11 55-35 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERICI,RENATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WEBER,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
02:35 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,RENATA

STEAL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:33
MISS LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RILEY
02:22 MISS JUMPER by CARAWAY,KAMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:03 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

STEAL  by EDWARDS,TESS 01:58
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,TESS(in the paint) 01:55 57-35 V 22
ASSIST ASSIST by MARINO,JULIA --

01:32 57-37 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERICI,RENATA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BERRY,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 01:02 59-37 V 22
01:02 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

MISS FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

01:02 SUB IN by ROSARIO,IZZY
01:02 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON
01:02 SUB IN by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
01:02 SUB OUT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
01:02 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
01:02 SUB OUT by WEBER,MEGAN
00:55 FOUL  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

MISS LAYUP by MARINO,JULIA 00:34
00:34 BLOCK  by ALBERICI,RENATA



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA(in the paint) 00:28 61-37 V 24
ASSIST ASSIST by HORTON,BRIANNA --

00:16 61-39 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KENDRA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
MISS JUMPER by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keystone
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 10:00
SUB IN by EDWARDS,TESS 10:00
SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN 10:00
SUB OUT by BABCOCK,BRENNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 09:49 64-39 V 25
ASSIST ASSIST by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --

09:21 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,ALLYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBERICI,RENATA

FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 09:19
09:14 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,ALLYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,IZZY
09:06 MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
09:04 FOUL  by HOLMES,KWASHANTI
09:04 SUB IN by BERRY,RILEY
09:04 SUB OUT by HOLMES,KWASHANTI

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 08:44 67-39 V 28
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,KENDRA --

08:29 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
STEAL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 08:27
GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 08:21 69-39 V 30

08:21 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA 08:09

07:59 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TESS --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,TESS 07:55

07:54 STEAL  by BERRY,RILEY
FOUL  by EDWARDS,TESS 07:52

07:52 MISS FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:52 MISS FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA --
SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA 07:52
SUB OUT by MARINO,JULIA 07:52

07:52 SUB IN by WEBER,MEGAN
07:52 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

TURNOVER  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 07:41
07:40 STEAL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
07:17 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by ASKINS,JULIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,IZZY
FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:37

06:37 MISS FT by ALBERICI,RENATA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by CROOKER,VICTORIA 06:37
SUB IN by EVANOSKY,NADIA 06:37



SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:37
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TESS 06:37

06:33 69-40 V 29 GOOD FT by ALBERICI,RENATA
SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 06:33
SUB IN by JENNINGS,JORDYN 06:33
SUB OUT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:33

06:33 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
06:33 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
06:33 SUB OUT by BERRY,RILEY
06:33 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,RENATA

MISS 3PTR by CROOKER,VICTORIA 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 06:06
06:02 69-41 V 28 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,IZZY
06:02 69-42 V 27 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,IZZY

SUB IN by MARINO,JULIA 06:02
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 06:02
MISS 3PTR by EVANOSKY,NADIA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,IZZY
FOUL  by ASKINS,JULIANNA 05:43

05:43 MISS FT by ROSARIO,IZZY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:43 69-43 V 26 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,IZZY
MISS 3PTR by ASKINS,JULIANNA 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:17 TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON

SUB IN by STOUT,EMMA 05:17
SUB OUT by CROOKER,VICTORIA 05:17
MISS 3PTR by STOUT,EMMA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
04:53 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

STEAL  by ASKINS,JULIANNA 04:52
TURNOVER  by EVANOSKY,NADIA 04:48

04:47 STEAL  by ROSARIO,IZZY
04:42 MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by ASKINS,JULIANNA --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:36

04:32 SUB IN by ALBERICI,RENATA
04:32 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON

GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JORDYN(in the paint) 04:17 71-43 V 28
ASSIST ASSIST by ASKINS,JULIANNA --
FOUL  by JENNINGS,JORDYN 03:55

03:55 MISS FT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:55 71-44 V 27 GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 03:55
SUB IN by ROBEL,MADISON 03:55
SUB OUT by MARINO,JULIA 03:55
SUB OUT by EVANOSKY,NADIA 03:55
GOOD JUMPER by STOUT,EMMA 03:38 73-44 V 29

03:20 73-47 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE
MISS LAYUP by ASKINS,JULIANNA 02:46
REBOUND OFF by ASKINS,JULIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ASKINS,JULIANNA 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
02:28 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by REED,ARIEL --
01:59 FOUL  by ALBERICI,RENATA
01:59 SUB IN by BERRY,RILEY
01:59 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ANGELISE

GOOD FT by ASKINS,JULIANNA 01:57 74-47 V 27
MISS FT by ASKINS,JULIANNA 01:57



REBOUND OFF by REED,ARIEL --
MISS LAYUP by REED,ARIEL 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STOUT,EMMA 01:49

01:49 74-48 V 26 GOOD FT by ALBERICI,RENATA
01:49 MISS FT by ALBERICI,RENATA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:48 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON
01:48 SUB OUT by CARAWAY,KAMIAH

MISS JUMPER by ROBEL,MADISON 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,MEGAN

FOUL  by STOUT,EMMA 01:20
01:20 74-49 V 25 GOOD FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
01:20 74-50 V 24 GOOD FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
01:05 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
01:04 SUB IN by CARAWAY,KAMIAH
01:04 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON

MISS JUMPER by REED,ARIEL 00:49
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:44 76-50 V 26
FOUL  by STOUT,EMMA 00:32

00:32 76-51 V 25 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,IZZY
00:32 76-52 V 24 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,IZZY

TURNOVER  by REED,ARIEL 00:13


